
2022-2023 Macalester College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 11-9   Home: 10-4   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Williams, Caleb 26-26 913 35.1 198-474 .418 74-198 .374 88-118 .746 11 132 143 5.5 35 0 61 62 3 48 558 21.5
04 Gold, Coby 26-26 880 33.8 122-315 .387 67-184 .364 54-67 .806 23 106 129 5.0 47 0 70 56 15 39 365 14.0
22 Ba, Badou 25-24 734 29.4 98-168 .583 0-0 .000 27-59 .458 61 144 205 8.2 65 0 6 48 60 12 223 8.9
05 Wentz, Eric 26-9 515 19.8 69-155 .445 24-68 .353 17-26 .654 7 40 47 1.8 34 0 21 34 2 7 179 6.9
13 Shannon, Noah 26-24 691 26.6 71-157 .452 15-58 .259 17-25 .680 26 87 113 4.3 58 3 34 34 8 26 174 6.7
11 Andreae, Tom 22-15 375 17.0 28-85 .329 15-55 .273 15-20 .750 19 30 49 2.2 32 0 38 17 0 22 86 3.9
03 Grace IV, Robert 21-4 416 19.8 30-68 .441 4-17 .235 18-27 .667 16 38 54 2.6 44 0 43 19 6 29 82 3.9
10 Brush, Ryan 19-0 196 10.3 18-51 .353 17-46 .370 0-0 .000 4 24 28 1.5 7 0 6 1 1 6 53 2.8
12 Crawford, Marcus 25-0 216 8.6 19-47 .404 17-43 .395 1-2 .500 1 9 10 0.4 7 0 8 1 0 3 56 2.2
00 Moore, Luke 9-0 35 3.9 5-12 .417 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 1 4 5 0.6 5 0 4 2 0 1 13 1.4
01 Anjum, Ahad 18-1 109 6.1 6-19 .316 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 6 14 20 1.1 8 0 3 4 3 2 16 0.9
42 Akapo-Nwagbo, Armando 14-0 72 5.1 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 7 21 28 2.0 11 0 1 4 8 0 12 0.9
03 Iv, Robert grace 3-1 58 19.3 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 2.0 8 0 5 2 0 2 2 0.7
44 Hernandez, Jack 11-0 40 3.6 4-13 .308 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 10 12 1.1 8 0 0 2 2 2 8 0.7
Total 26 5250 201.9 674-1587 .425 238-695 .342 241-354 .681 208 704 912 35.1 369 3 300 292 108 199 1827 70.27
Opponents 5250 201.9 673-1607 .419 178-576 .309 247-356 .694 271 753 1024 39.4 352 4 320 337 51 156 1771 68.12

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1827 1771
    Points Per Game 70.3 68.1
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 674-1587 673-1607
    Field Goal Pct .425 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-695 178-576
    3PT FG Pct .342 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-354 247-356
    FT Pct .681 .694
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 9.5
REBOUNDS 912 1024
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 300 320
    Assists Per Game 11.5 12.3
TURNOVERS 292 337
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 13.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 199 156
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.0
BLOCKS 108 51
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 6,841 2,709
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-489 12-226
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Macalester 919 879 29 1827
Opponents 863 896 12 1771

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 MARTIN LUTHER W 91-53 412
11/11/22 WARTBURG W (OT) 79-71 652
11/15/22 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 73-70 238

* 11/19/22 AUGSBURG W 72-53 557
* 11/22/22 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 77-76 20

11/30/22 at Crown (MN) L 61-64 0
* 12/03/22 at Gust. Adolphus W 75-70 287
* 12/07/22 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 50-75 847
* 12/10/22 at Bethel (MN) W 88-65 196
* 01/04/23 at St. Olaf L 59-83 200
* 01/07/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 69-55 212
* 01/11/23 at Hamline L 57-73 95
* 01/14/23 at Carleton L 60-75 283
* 01/16/23 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 60-56 328
* 01/18/23 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 75-72 373
* 01/21/23 BETHEL (MN) L 72-82 371
* 01/25/23 HAMLINE W 73-66 275
* 01/28/23 at St. Scholastica W 69-63 164

01/30/23 at Minn.-Morris W 61-59 145
* 02/01/23 at Concordia-M'head L 78-83 310
* 02/04/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS W 78-55 548
* 02/08/23 ST. OLAF W (OT) 84-75 349
* 02/11/23 CARLETON L 70-74 1,192
* 02/15/23 at Saint John's Univ. L 67-69 756
* 02/18/23 at Augsburg University L 75-78 253

02/21/23 ST. OLAF L 54-56 487

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Macalester College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Williams, Caleb 20-20 704 35.2 149-356 .419 63-160 .394 72-94 .766 9 99 108 5.4 29 0 47 44 3 30 433 21.7
04 Gold, Coby 20-20 671 33.6 96-243 .395 55-147 .374 40-49 .816 17 85 102 5.1 36 0 55 43 12 31 287 14.4
22 Ba, Badou 20-19 586 29.3 80-131 .611 0-0 .000 21-49 .429 43 109 152 7.6 54 0 5 41 45 10 181 9.1
13 Shannon, Noah 20-19 531 26.6 56-108 .519 14-39 .359 14-21 .667 20 66 86 4.3 46 2 27 27 6 20 140 7.0
05 Wentz, Eric 20-7 398 19.9 46-110 .418 16-46 .348 10-17 .588 5 29 34 1.7 26 0 15 23 0 7 118 5.9
03 Grace IV, Robert 17-3 342 20.1 26-57 .456 3-15 .200 15-22 .682 15 31 46 2.7 41 0 38 15 4 26 70 4.1
11 Andreae, Tom 16-10 255 15.9 21-58 .362 11-37 .297 11-15 .733 13 14 27 1.7 20 0 30 14 0 17 64 4.0
10 Brush, Ryan 16-0 160 10.0 14-39 .359 13-34 .382 0-0 .000 1 21 22 1.4 7 0 4 1 0 4 41 2.6
12 Crawford, Marcus 20-0 165 8.3 14-36 .389 12-32 .375 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.3 7 0 6 0 0 2 41 2.1
00 Moore, Luke 7-0 23 3.3 4-10 .400 0-4 .000 2-3 .667 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 1 10 1.4
01 Anjum, Ahad 14-1 73 5.2 5-12 .417 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3 11 14 1.0 8 0 0 2 1 2 13 0.9
03 Iv, Robert grace 3-1 58 19.3 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 2.0 8 0 5 2 0 2 2 0.7
44 Hernandez, Jack 7-0 19 2.7 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 3 0 0 2 2 0 4 0.6
42 Akapo-Nwagbo, Armando 11-0 40 3.6 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 8 11 1.0 5 0 1 2 3 0 4 0.4
Total 20 4025 201.3 516-1182 .437 190-524 .363 186-274 .679 144 516 660 33.0 292 2 234 222 76 152 1408 70.40
Opponents 4025 201.3 530-1215 .436 138-435 .317 200-283 .707 200 557 757 37.9 264 3 257 246 36 120 1398 69.90

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1408 1398
    Points Per Game 70.4 69.9
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 516-1182 530-1215
    Field Goal Pct .437 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-524 138-435
    3PT FG Pct .363 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-274 200-283
    FT Pct .679 .707
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 10.0
REBOUNDS 660 757
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 234 257
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.9
TURNOVERS 222 246
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 152 120
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.0
BLOCKS 76 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 1.8
ATTENDANCE 5,052 2,564
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-505 10-256
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Macalester 695 699 14 1408
Opponents 661 732 5 1398

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 AUGSBURG W 72-53 557
11/22/22 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 77-76 20
12/03/22 at  Gust. Adolphus W 75-70 287
12/07/22 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 50-75 847
12/10/22 at  Bethel (MN) W 88-65 196
01/04/23 at  St. Olaf L 59-83 200
01/07/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 69-55 212
01/11/23 at  Hamline L 57-73 95
01/14/23 at  Carleton L 60-75 283
01/16/23 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 60-56 328
01/18/23 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 75-72 373
01/21/23 BETHEL (MN) L 72-82 371
01/25/23 HAMLINE W 73-66 275
01/28/23 at  St. Scholastica W 69-63 164
02/01/23 at  Concordia-M'head L 78-83 310
02/04/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS W 78-55 548
02/08/23 ST. OLAF W (OT) 84-75 349
02/11/23 CARLETON L 70-74 1192
02/15/23 at  Saint John's Univ. L 67-69 756
02/18/23 at  Augsburg University L 75-78 253


